## 505433011 04/17/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5479811

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		C	CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name			Execution Date
AOL ADVERTISING INC.						06/12/2017
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	OATH	OATH (AMERICAS) INC.				
Street Address:	770 BR	770 BROADWAY				
Internal Address:	4TH FL	4TH FLOOR				
City:	NEW Y	NEW YORK				
State/Country:	NEW Y	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10003	10003				
Application Number:						
CORRESPONDENCE						
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		(202)45				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to	o the e-l	mail address first; if t	hat is uns ill be sen	success t via US	ful, it will be sent Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i>	be sent to f provideo	o the e-l	mail address first; if t t is unsuccessful, it w	hat is uns ill be sen	success t via US	ful, it will be sent Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to f provideo	o the e-i d; if that 202-800 vlyon@	<b>mail address first; if t</b> a t <b>is unsuccessful, it w</b> 3-8096 bomcip.com	ill be sen	uccessi t via US	ful, it will be sent Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provideo :	o the e-l d; if that 202-800 vlyon@ BOOK0	<i>mail address first; if ta</i> t <i>is unsuccessful, it w</i> 3-8096 bomcip.com DFF MCANDREWS, PL	ill be sen	uccess t via US	ful, it will be sent Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provideo :	b the e-i d; if that 202-80 vlyon@ BOOK( 2020 K	<i>mail address first; if ti</i> t <i>is unsuccessful, it w</i> 3-8096 bomcip.com DFF MCANDREWS, PL STREET NW	ill be sen	success t via US	ful, it will be sent Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to f provideo :	<b>b the e-i</b> <b>d; if tha</b> 202-80 Vlyon@ BOOKC 2020 K SUITE	<i>mail address first; if ta</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it w</i> 3-8096 bomcip.com DFF MCANDREWS, PL STREET NW 400	ill be sen	successi t via US	ful, it will be sent Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provideo :	b the e-l d; if that 202-80 Vlyon@ BOOKC 2020 K SUITE WASHI	<i>mail address first; if ti</i> t <i>is unsuccessful, it w</i> 3-8096 bomcip.com DFF MCANDREWS, PL STREET NW	ill be sen	uccess t via US	ful, it will be sent Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provideo :	b the e-l d; if that 202-80 Vlyon@ BOOKC 2020 K SUITE WASHI	<i>mail address first; if ta</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it w</i> 3-8096 bomcip.com DFF MCANDREWS, PL STREET NW 400	ill be sen	success t via US	ful, it will be sent Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	be sent to f provideo : :	202-803 202-803 vlyon@ BOOKC 2020 K SUITE WASHI 0	<i>mail address first; if ta</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it w</i> 3-8096 bomcip.com DFF MCANDREWS, PL STREET NW 400 NGTON, D.C. 20006	ill be sen	success t via US	ful, it will be sent Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provideo : :	b the e-l d; if that 202-803 Vlyon@ BOOKC 2020 K SUITE WASHI 0 A	<i>mail address first; if ta</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it w</i> 3-8096 bomcip.com DFF MCANDREWS, PL STREET NW 400 NGTON, D.C. 20006 0008-0078-03000	ill be sen	success t via US	ful, it will be sent Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to f provideo : :	b the e-l d; if that 202-80: Vlyon@ BOOK( 2020 K SUITE WASHI 0 A //	mail address first; if ta t is unsuccessful, it w 3-8096 bomcip.com DFF MCANDREWS, PL STREET NW 400 NGTON, D.C. 20006 0008-0078-03000 ARON M. JOHNSON	ill be sen	success t via US	ful, it will be sent Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER IGNATURE:	be sent to f provideo : :	b the e-l d; if that 202-80: Vlyon@ BOOK( 2020 K SUITE WASHI 0 A //	mail address first; if ta t is unsuccessful, it w 3-8096 bomcip.com DFF MCANDREWS, PL STREET NW 400 NGTON, D.C. 20006 0008-0078-03000 ARON M. JOHNSON Aaron M. Johnson/	ill be sen	success t via US	ful, it will be sent Mail.

Effective Date 6/13/17 At 12:01 AM

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE CHARTER OF AOL ADVERTISING INC.

AOL Advertising Inc., a Maryland corporation, hereby certifies to the State Department of Assessments and Taxation of Maryland that:

1. The Charter of AOL Advertising Inc. is hereby amended by deleting Article First in its entirety and replacing it with the following (the "Amendment"):

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (which is hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Oath (Americas) Inc."

2. This amendment of the Charter of the Corporation has been approved, pursuant to Section 2-605 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Maryland, by the board of directors and the sole shareholder of the Corporation.

3. This amendment of the Charter of the Corporation has an effective date and time of 12:01 AM, June 13, 2017.

We, the undersigned President and Assistant Secretary swear under penalties of perjury that the foregoing is a corporate act.

Holycs Hess Gross President and Assistant Treasurer

Date: Ci

Michael Howson

Assistant Secretary

Date

CUST ID:0003558114 WORK ORDER:0004774691 DATE:06-12-2017 11:37 AM AMT. PAID:\$567.00

851723v1

ETATE OF NATULARD I beneby certify that this is a true and magints copy of the page document on file in this office Dar STATE GEAL SAME ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION B2: . tustodian This stamp replaces our previous certification system. Effectives 6/95

> PATENT REEL: 048938 FRAME: 0751

**RECORDED: 04/17/2019**